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| Table 1- (1) (1)-1 g2 |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent paill Cuig dduooll aalail aunbdll ola;ill
Changes For Main Divisions il olwdill

I 17 pgitl o paill
Percent Change to
OCT 2016 From

a——wbidll pL__gill
Index Numbers

poidl  poiwe  gdgy  pgidl  poiw  gdgy  pgid

Divisions OCT  SEP UL OCT  SEP JUuL oCT Glaill plugi
2016 2016 2016 2015 2016 2016 2015

General Index 1378 1379 138.1 1343 -0.1 -0.2 26 pMIWWIpﬁﬂI

FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1463 1471 1469 1495 -05 -04 -2.1 Glgpiallg aacill

TOBACCO 199.8 1998 1998 1658 00 00 205 full

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 1142 1143 1144 1109 -01 -02 3.0 &1lllg yullall !!"!
|||I

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GASAND  177.2 1774 1774 1664 -01 -0.1 6.5 agigll clailg jlallg clygAllg aliallg Gauwll

OTHER FUELS apll

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENTAND 135 135 1351 1324 00 -0.1 20 lpiiling jioll ciljapig cuili

MAINTENANCE

HEALTH 1234 1236 1238 1164 -02 -03 6.0 danll

TRANSPORT 1217 1221 1228 1134 -03 -09 7.3 Jal

COMMUNICATION 96.6 9% 957 95 06 09 17 alllnill

RECREATION AND CULTURE 11941 1193 1195 1202 -02 -0.3 -09 daldillg gyl

EDUCATION 1249 1226 1226 1226 19 19 19 puloil

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 1255 125 1256 1272 04 -01 -13 daliallg pclholl

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125 125 1261 1218 00 -09 26 écqiioll Ciloadllg glull
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| Table 2 - (1) (1)-2dga |

Cost Of Living Indicies For Divisions poill Cunig dduooll aalail dubidll old;ill
And Groups dlegoaallg plwdlll

@l M- 17 pgibai Go peill dui
arwbdll plg;ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers OCT 2016 From

poibi  poiuu  gdgy  pgibl  poiwu  gldgy  pgidi

Divisions And Groups ocT SEP JUL ocT SEP 1UL ocT Glailll ¢ilegoaog plwii
2016 2016 2016 2015 2016 2016 2015

General Index 137.8 137.9 138.1 plall (uulidll agyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 146.3 147.1 146.9 149.5 -0.5 -0.4 ol ibigpitallg aacil]
FOOD 148.1 149.0 148.8 151.6 -0.6 -0.5 -2.3 aaclll
BEVERAGES 125.4 125.7 124.8 126.0 -0.2 0.5 -0.5 Gbgpiall
TOBACCO 199.8 199.8 199.8 165.8 0.0 0.0 20.5 Suill
TOBACCO 199.8 199.8 199.8 165.8 0.0 0.0 20.5 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 114.2 114.3 114.4 110.9 -0.1 -0.2 3.0 aianllg guwllall
CLOTHING 115.3 115.5 115.2 111.6 -0.2 0.1 3.3 wwloll
FOOTWEAR 107.1 106.9 109.4 105.9 0.2 -2.1 1.1 aanll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS AND 177.2 177.4 177.4 166.4  -0.1  -0.1 6.5 clailg jlallg clypallg alallg gAuwll
OTHER FUELS wall agagll
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 188.8 188.8 189.0 184.3 0.0 -0.1 2.4 Gawdl i
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 138.2 139.6 138.2 138.5  -1.0 0.0 -0.2 Gauwall allolg dilo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 221.5 222.8 222.8 94.3 -0.6 -0.6 134.9 GAuwall dlnioll ¢iloasllg aboll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 113.6 113.5 113.5 101.4 0.1 0.1  12.0 will agégll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND ~ 135.0 135.0 135.1 132.4 0.0 -0.1 2.0 lpiiling Jjiall ciljspaig Cuili
MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS 113.9 114.6 114.2 113.2 -0.6 -0.3 0.6 alawllg kil
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 136.4 136.6 138.0 132.5  -0.1  -1.2 2.9 ajioll culaguuiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 124.3 123.3 124.9 124.3 0.8 -0.5 0.0 aljioll ajgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 126.5 127.6 127.8 127.7 -0.9 -1.0 -0.9 aljio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 135.2 133.0 132.8 127.5 1.7 1.8 6.0 adyanllg Jjioll djgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 171.8 171.1 170.8 164.7 0.4 0.6 4.3 Jjioll ailinl ¢iloadg gl
HEALTH 123.4 123.6 123.8 116.4 -0.2  -0.3 6.0 danll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 113.7 114.4 114.8 111.0 -0.6 -1.0 2.4 auhll ¢ilagallg ajgaillg wilaiioll
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 122.8 122.8 122.8 117.5 0.0 0.0 4.5 uwpall Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 141.9 141.7 141.7 123.9 0.1 0.1 14.5 Gladiiwall Gload
TRANSPORT 121.7 122.1 122.8 113.4 -0.3 -0.9 28] Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 91.8 91.8 92.9 99.8 0.0 -1.2 -8.0 abibpoll Glyidie
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 144.5 145.2 145.5 119.7 -0.5 -0.7 20.7 anAdll Jail Glaeo Jidi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 162.8 163.8 163.9 150.6 -0.6  -0.7 8.1 daill ciloas
COMMUNICATION 96.6 96.0 95.7 95.0 0.6 0.9 .7/ AUl
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 aup Gload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 823 79.0 77.1 73.0 4.2 6.7 12.7 wublag waile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 wublallg wailgll Giloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 119.1 119.3 119.5 120.2 -0.2 -0.3 -0.9 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 75.4 74.8 75.4 78.3 0.8 0.0 -3.7 panillg anilg doowll Gilaeall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 149.6 148.0 147.7 145.6 1.1 1.3 2.7 aaldillg awayill Gaooll (Ul g@luwll
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 127.0 122.5 121.2 123.3 3.7 4.8 3.0 il aguagill Glasall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 110.8 119.6 121.9 117.9 -7.4 -9.1 -6.0 aualdig arguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 103.2 102.4 102.9 103.1 0.8 0.3 0.1 duulbydllg cannllg iAall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 153.7 153.3 153.3 155.3 0.3 0.3 -1.0 aaluullg wllholl (pg)e
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| Table 2- (2)

Cost Of Living Indicies For Divisions

And Groups

Divisions And Groups

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION

POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES

PERSONAL CARE
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.EC.
SOCIAL PROTECTION
INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.EC.
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

dr—wbadll pl__ﬁjiJl

Index Numbers

pgisl

ocT
2016

124.9
138.2
130.2
89.8
97.8
125.5
125.7
122.9
125.0
120.6
143.3
127.1
169.3
102.0
118.2

SEP
2016

122.6
132.2
129.9
90.7
93.9
125.0
124.3
132.8
125.0
118.9
143.7
134.0
169.3
102.0
119.1

gl

JuL
2016

122.6
132.2
129.9
90.7
93.9
125.6
124.3
139.1
126.1
119.2
144.2
134.0
169.3
102.0
121.7

(2) - 2dgan ‘

poill Cunig ddnooll dalail dauuldll pld; il

Gl T 17 pgitl o il s

pgisl

oCcT
2015

122.6
132.2
129.9
90.7
93.9
127.2
126.7
132.3
121.8
118.3
134.7
123.9
152.0
104.0
117.6

Percent Change to
OCT 2016 From
poisu  gdgs  pgid
SEP UL oCT
2016 2016 2015
1.9 1.9 1.9
4.5 4.5 4.5
0.2 0.2 0.2
;1.0 -1.0 -1.0
4.2 4.2 4.2
04 -0.1 -1.3
1.1 1.1 -0.8
-7.5  -116 7.1
0.0 -0.9 2.6
1.4 1.2 1.9
-0.3 -0.6 6.4
5.1 51 2.6
0.0 0.0 114
0.0 0.0 -1.9
-0.8 -2.9 0.5

Gilegoaollg plwdill

§lailll cilegonog plus

aulill
ilillg il i o aylaill
hugiallg (gilil pylall
yneolll e (ngildl 20y Lo aylaill
llall pyloill

Galidllg pclhall

Glagll puadi Giload

dubgpaall Gaddlg @liall ¢iloas
dcgiioll Ciloaallg glull
awnadl dlioll

wplll anadll deiolll
acloinlll loaall

cuolil

wAll agdlall ¢loaall

apl aload
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‘ Table 3 - (1)

Cost Of Living Index And Percent

Changes For Divisions, Groups And

Classes

Divisions ,Groups And Classes

awbiall ol_g)ill
Index Numbers
Hoiun gy

Roisi

oCT
2016

SEP

2016 2016

JUL

(1)-3 dgax ‘

poill Cuuig diuoall 8alail duulill old)dll
Jdgnallg cilcganollg plwdill

QI M- 17 pgisl Go paill dui
Percent Change to

Roisi

ocT
2015

OCT 2016 From

Hgisl
ocT

Jgnallg cilcgonollg plwsi

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FOOD

Bread and cereals

Meat and poultry

Fish and seafood

Milk, cheese and eggs

Oils and fats

Fruit and nuts

Vegetables

Sugar, jam, honey, chocolate & sweets
Food products not classified elsewhere

BEVERAGES

Coffee, tea and cocoa

Mineral waters, soft drinks fruit- & veg
TOBACCO

TOBACCO

Tobacco

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

Clothing materials

Garments

Other articles of clothing & accessories
Tailoring , Cleaning & repair of cloths
FOOTWEAR

Shoes and other footwear

Repair and hire of footwear
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS
AND OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING

Rentals for housing

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
Materials for the maintenance & of dwelling
Services for the maintenance & of dwelling
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
Water supply

Refuse collection

Sewage collection

ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
Electricity

Gas

Liquid fuels

Solid fuels

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT
AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

Furniture and furnishings

Carpets and other floor coverings
Repair of furniture & furnishings
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

Household textiles

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

Major household appliances

Small electric household appliances
Repair of household appliances

137.8
146.3
148.1
1324
154.8
218.2
134.3
1534
130.0
1424
146.6
142.2

1254
140.2
117.0
199.8
199.8
199.8
114.2
115.3
121.2
113.3
123.7
122.6
107.1
107.1
104.9
177.2

188.8
188.8
138.2
127.2
155.5
221.5
240.3
160.1
143.8
113.6
114.3
99.9
1373
145.7
135.0

113.9
113.9
113.2
127.6
136.4
136.4
124.3
128.2
120.6
117.2

137.9
147.1
149.0
132.3
156.4
2225
133.2
153.9
133.0
141.7
146.6
142.3

125.7
140.9
117.1
199.8
199.8
199.8
1143
115.5
121.7
113.2
123.8
123.9
106.9
106.9
103.0
177.4

188.8
188.8
139.6
127.6
158.6
222.8
2429
160.7
139.6
113.5
114.3
99.9
137.2
143.3
135.0

114.6
114.8
113.2
128.4
136.6
136.6
123.3
128.3
118.2
117.2

138.1
146.9
148.8
133.6
157.6
222.9
134.0
153.9
128.6
139.0
145.2
144.1

124.8
139.3
116.6
199.8
199.8
199.8
114.4
115.2
122.7
1125
121.4
125.2
109.4
109.4
103.6
177.4

189.0
189.0
138.2
126.9
156.3
222.8
242.9
160.7
139.6
113.5
114.3
99.9
137.2
142.2
135.1

114.2
1144
112.3
132.3
138.0
138.0
124.9
128.3
122.0
116.6

134.3
1495
151.6
136.8
158.9
220.1
137.5
150.1
129.3
151.3
1493
145.7

126.0
140.1
118.0
165.8
165.8
165.8
110.9
111.6
120.0
109.3
120.2
118.7
105.9
105.9
103.9
166.4

184.3
184.3
138.5
127.0
156.6
94.3
85.2
157.1
1305
101.4
100.0
100.0
103.0
143.7
1324

113.2
113.6
110.7
128.9
1325
1325
124.3
129.7
119.3
1125

20

poivu  gdg
SEP UL
2016 2016
-0.1 -0.2
-0.5 -0.4
-0.6 -0.5
01 -0.9
-10 -1.8
-19  -24
0.8 0.2
-03 -0.3
-2.3 1.1
0.5 2.4
0.0 1.0
-0.1  -1.3
-0.2 0.5
-05 0.6
0.1 03
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
-0.1  -0.2
-0.2 0.1
-04 -1.2
0.1 0.7
-0.1 1.9
1.0 -24
02 -21
02 -21
1.8 1.3
-0.1  -0.1
00 -0.1
00 -0.1
-1.0 0.0
-03 0.2
-20 -05
-0.6 -0.6
11 -14
-04 -0.4
3.0 3.0
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.1
1.7 2.5
00 -0.1
-0.6 -0.3
-0.8 -0.4
0.0 0.8
-06 -3.6
-0.1  -1.2
-0.1  -1.2
08 -0.5
-0.1 -0.1
20 -1.1
0.0 0.5

plall (ruwlidll adyll
Glbgpiallg aacill

asaclll

cgnallg jall

algallg pgalll

Pl plobg eloull

Gullg abalilg gl

aganllg aigjll

ilpuAallg aslgall

Jlaall

Glbghallg aillghillg Juwollg (uallg fawll
Alylao (na ddino pe alae claiio

bgpitall

glblallg (nlidlg dgpdll
Glpnellg albyjollg &iaooll alall
uill

aull

Suill

aanllg gwiall

wwlilall

wwllall algo

jmlall gullall

lpiljlgunubig wuwlloll Go (nyai algo
lpalnlg lgashiig gwioll dbla
aandll

padll Wlugilog &anill

@3l grolig aulmi

clailg jlallg clpgAallg aliallg gAuwll
@l agagll

Gl i

Gauwll jludl

Gawall allnlg diln

Gauwall allblg algo

Gawoll allol Gloaa

Jawall dlniall ¢iloadllg alwll
aluall Gyloo

aiblaill gon

canll wynll

w1l 3gsgll glgilg jlallg clygall
clygall

jlall

Jiluwl agéigll

wlnll agagll

lgiiling Jjiall Ciljsgaig Cuils

alawllg Gl
wligyaollg Gl

wal )i aghelg alauwll
wliigyanllg Gl o)
aujioll cilaguuioll

dujiall wilaguuioll

ajioll ajpadll

dy00all ajiall ajgaill
apan aglyps aujio djgal
aljio djgal allol



‘ Table 3 - (2)

Cost Of Living Index And Percent
Changes For Divisions, Groups And

Classes

Divisions ,Groups And Classes

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

household utensils

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

Major tools and equipment

Small tools and miscellaneous accessories
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
Non-durable household goods

Domestic & household services
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
Pharmaceutical products

Other medical products

Therapeutic appliances and equipment
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Medical services

Dental Services

Paramedical services

HOSPITAL SERVICES

Hospital services

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

Motor cars

Motor cycles

Bicycles

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
Spare parts for transport equipment
Fuels & lubricants for transport equipment
Maintenance transport equipment

Other services transport equipment
TRANSPORT SERVICES

Passenger transport by railway
Passenger transport by road

Passenger transport by air

Passenger transport by sea

Other purchased transport services
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

Postal services

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
Telephone and telefax equipment
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
Telephone and telefax services
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
Equipment for recording of sound & pictures
Photo & cinemato & optical instruments
Information processing equipment
Recording media

Repair of audio, photo & info.equipment

OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
Major durables for outdoor recreation

Musical Instruments and major durables for
indoor recreation

Repair of recreation & culture goods
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS

Hgisi
ocT
2016

126.5
126.5
135.2
122.7
136.2
171.8
128.0
1924
1234
113.7
116.6
130.5
105.5
122.8
130.3
117.2
120.1
141.9
1419
121.7
91.8
91.7
1119
142.2
144.5
120.9
159.9
139.7
110.2
162.8
102.5
141.3
179.9
138.6
131.3
96.6
99.2
99.2
82.3
82.3
99.7
99.7
119.1
75.4
85.1
95.3
60.6
126.2
96.6

149.6
142.7

118.3

152.1
127.0

7

SEP
127.6
127.6
133.0
1234
133.7
171.1
127.9
191.5
123.6
114.4
118.2
130.9
104.6
122.8
129.5
116.6
123.2
141.7
141.7
122.1

91.8
91.6
111.5
1414
145.2
121.7
159.8
141.0
112.0
163.8
102.5
141.6
181.2
136.8
134.5
96.0
99.2
99.2
79.0
79.0
99.7
99.7
1193
74.8
84.7
96.3
59.7
126.3
96.4

148.0
137.0

119.0

1504
1225

a—wbiall pl__g)ill
Index Numbers

9

UL
2016 2016

127.8
127.8
132.8
1244
1334
170.8
127.4
191.2
123.8
114.8
118.6
130.9
105.0
122.8
129.5
116.6
123.2
141.7
141.7
122.8
92.9
92.8
109.8
140.9
145.5
123.8
159.8
141.0
112.0
163.9
1025
141.6
1814
136.8
134.5
95.7
99.2
99.2
77.1
77.1
99.7
99.7
119.5
75.4
85.8
96.5
60.3
125.6
96.4

147.7
118.6

119.0

1504
121.2

pgisi

ocT

2015

127.7
127.7
127.5
119.8
128.1
164.7
123.6
184.0
116.4
111.0
116.6
120.9
99.3
117.5
124.8
111.8
115.1
123.9
123.9
1134
99.8
99.7
116.1
139.5
119.7
1253
99.7
136.9
111.2
150.6
1004
1314
165.2
1304
131.5
95.0
99.2
99.2
73.0
73.0
99.7
99.7
120.2
78.3
93.6
93.4
62.8
113.8
93.9

145.6
123.3

125.3

147.5
123.3
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Wl T 17 pgibl go paill duwi
Percent Change to
OCT 2016 From

poivu  gdgs  pgidi

SEP
2016 2016 2015

ocT

(2) -3 dga ‘

poill Cuuig &iuoall &alAil duulill olddll
Jdgnallg cilcgoaollg plwdill

Jgnallg cilcgasollg olui

ajio Q\g:i
éuljio Cnlg:ig L__;\.ilgi

adanllg Jjioll 'clm;ig (;;\g:i
auuill Glaoallg ailgaill
acgiioll lgilinlog dpan wilgal
Jioll ailinl ¢iloang gl
8000 2 dyjio glw

aupulllg ajioll caloasll

aanll

auhll ilasallg djgaillg ilaiiall
agllaynll ¢laiioll

@l agh Gliio

dnloll ¢ilanollg &jgall

uwpoll ailoas

auhll ailoaall

aliwlll Lb ailoas

aubll aui ciloaall

Gladiuell ailoas

Gladiuall Gload

Jaill

ilisyoll Siljidio

Gl

ayli wlya

alga ailya

il Jaill ilano Jodi
anadll Jaill alhoo jle gha
anadill Jail wlaool Gigijg agdg
anadll Jaill alhao alln)
anaddl Jail alaooy (sl aloas
Jaill aaloaa

ayanll dawll wlagl Jai

Iy clagl Jai

lg> Lol i

1l G e oyl Jai

Al dlpiio Jdi caload

Gllaill

dup Gload

upll ciload

wublag wiile 'ajg;i

wublag wails djgal

wublallg wailgll ciloaa

wublallg wailgll caloas

aaldillg qugyill

ponillg dynyllg douwll cilaoall
agnllg cignll Jyawi cilaoo
aynul algalllg pgnill Glano
libyl dalloo &jgal

Jrauill Jilug
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| Table 3-(3) (3)-3 g |

Cost Of Living Index And Percent poill Cunig dduooll aalail dubidll old;ill
Changes For Divisions, Groups And Jdgnallg cilcganollg plwdill
Classes

Wl F- 17 pgibl (o paill duui
awbidll pl&jill Percent Change to
Index Numbers OCT 2016 From

pgibi  poiwu  gdas  pgibl  poipw  gdgy  pgidi

Divisions .Groups And Classes ocT  SEP  JUL ocT SEP  JUL  OCT Jgnallg cilegaaollg plud
2016 2016 2016 2015 2015

Games, toys and hobbies 107.7 107.3 105.0 100.9 0.4 2.6 6.7 Gllggllg (oallg wilallll
Equipment for sport & camping 111.2 1111 1111 109.2 0.1 0.1 1.8 @lbllclgpll (nd auayillg puillg aslyll cilaoo
Gardens, plants and flowers 137.2 133.7 133.7 117.0 2.6 2.6 17.3 19aillg Gililillg @ilasll
Pets 166.1 152.6 152.6 169.7 8.8 8.8 -2.1 aadill clilgall
Veterinary for pets 94.2 943 943 90.7 -0.1 -0.1 3.9 aaylill aililginll ghull Giloas
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 110.8 119.6 1219 117.9 -74 -9.1 -6.0 dualdig dupuayi Giload
Recreational and sporting services 102.6 101.2 104.8 100.0 14 -2.1 2.6 aublyg dguagi Giload
Cultural services 125.0 151.7 151.7 149.2 -17.6 -17.6 -16.2 dralal -
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 103.2 102.4 102.9 103.1 0.8 0.3 0.1 awulbjdllg cannllg wiall
Books 92.3 919 93.0 96.2 0.4 -0.8 -4.1 (Wi}
Newspapers and periodicals 102.2 102.2 102.2 102.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 alygallg waanll
Stationery and drawing materials 109.5 108.2 1084 107.2 1.2 1.0 21 pauyllg &liall &igalg duulbyall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 153.7 153.3 153.3 155.3 0.3 0.3 -1.0 dslullg wilhell ghgye
Package holidays 153.7 153.3 153.3 155.3 0.3 0.3 -1.0 asluullg aillholl (hgye
EDUCATION 1249 122.6 122.6 1226 1.9 1.9 1.9 ouloill
B PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 138.2 132.2 132.2 132.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 wilanlllg (il ll i Lo pulaill
Pre-primary and primary education 138.2 132.2 132.2 1322 4.5 4.5 4.5 qilaigllg (ilailil Juié Lo puloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 130.2 129.9 129.9 129.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 huwgioallg (ngilill auleill
Secondary&Intermediate education 130.2 1299 1299 129.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 huugiallg (ngilill aylaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 89.8 90.7 90.7 90.7 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 ool pé (ngilill 20) bo oylaill
Post-secondary non-tertiary education 89.8 90.7 90.7 90.7 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 ol pe (ngilill 2o o pyleill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 97.8 939 939 93.9 4.2 4.2 4.2 el puloill
Tertiary education 97.8 939 939 93.9 4.2 4.2 4.2 yloll puloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 125.5 125.0 125.6 127.2 0.4 -0.1 -1.3 @aliallg pclholl
CATERING SERVICE 125.7 1243 124.3 126.7 1.1 1.1 -0.8 Glingll piadi Giloas
Restaurants, cafés and the like 125.8 126.0 126.0 129.0 -0.2 -0.2 -2.5 lppili log (naldallg pclholl
Canteens 125.1 116.1 116.1 116.1 7.8 7.8 7.8 apldoll
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 1229 132.8 139.1 1323 -75 -11.6 -7.1 airgpanll Géillg @aliall tiloas
Accommodation services 1229 1328 139.1 1323 -75 -11.6 -7.1 dirgyaall Gdillg @aliall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125.0 125.0 126.1 121.8 0.0 -0.9 2.6 dcgiioll ¢iloaallg gludl
PERSONAL CARE 120.6 118.9 119.2 118.3 1.4 1.2 1.9 amniuill G lioll
Hairdressing salons and personal care 115.8 1164 115.6 115.2 -0.5 0.2 0.5 anAunll aliell ciload
Electric appliances for personal care 129.2 131.6 133.1 131.1 -1.8 -2.9 -1.4 anAnill aliell anlall ailygall djgalll
Other appliances & products for personal care 121.7 119.3 1199 118.9 2.0 1.5 2.4 anAdill gliell wilaiiog djgal
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 143.3 143.7 144.2 134.7 -0.3 -0.6 6.4 il il deiolll
Jewellery, clocks and watches 151.0 1519 153.3 141.0 -0.6 -1.5 7.1 dipaill canillg lpelgil cilclullg Gilymgaoll
Other personal effects 117.6 116.3 1139 1135 1.1 3.2 3.6 sl gnaill aeiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 127.1 134.0 134.0 1239 -5.1 -5.1 2.6 duclointll iloaall
Social protection 127.1 134.0 134.0 1239 -5.1 -5.1 2.6 ducloinlil Giloaall
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 169.3 152.0 0.0 0.0 114 uwh“
Insurance connected with the dwelling 108.7 108.7 108.7 143.1 0.0 0.0 -24.0 Gawall (nle guolill
Insurance connected with health 117.5 1175 117.5 117.9 0.0 0.0 -0.3 aanll nle olill
Insurance connected with transport 207.2 207.2 207.2 176.8 0.0 0.0 17.2 Jailly Jniall gsolill
Other insurances 120.8 120.8 1208 119.3 0.0 0.0 1.3 uwb“ G0 il lgil
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 102.0 102.0 102.0 104.0 0.0 0.0 -1.9 wpll adloll ciloanll
Other financial services n.e.c. 102.0 102.0 102.0 104.0 0.0 0.0 -1.9 wnlll ahill aloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 118.2 119.1 121.7 117.6 -0.8 -2.9 0.5 ) mp[uton
Other services not elsewhere classified 118.2 119.1 121.7 117.6 -0.8 -2.9 0.5 Bl ylho (na adino pe (npal wloaa
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‘ Table 4 - (1)

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent
Changes For Divisions And Group By

Cities

Groups and Classes

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS
AND OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT
AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND
SERVICES

PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.

SOCIAL PROTECTION

INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.

OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

N=1M]] RIYADH
Guulidll playill o oill & i
Index Numbers %Change
Hgisl poinu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~—  sep
2016 2016 2016 Koiuu
144.7 144.7 0.0
145.8 146.1 -0.2
147.5 147.7 -0.1
126.9 127.5 -0.5
216.3 216.3 0.0
216.3 216.3 0.0
110.3 109.6 0.6
113.7 113.1 0.5
88.4 86.8 1.8
222.1  222.5 -0.2
246.5 246.9 -0.2
141.0 144.5 -2.4
237.3 237.3 0.0
113.3 112.9 0.4
128.9 127.7 0.9
105.3 105.3 0.0
131.3 129.9 1.1
122.2  116.1 5.3
118.7 118.7 0.0
129.2 129.0 0.2
166.6 166.3 0.2
114.7 115.4 -0.6
105.3 104.9 0.4
109.7 111.4 -1.5
141.4 142.1 -0.5
128.6 128.6 0.0
88.7 86.9 2.1
166.5 167.3 -0.5
149.7 154.4 -3.0
91.3 91.0 0.3
99.2 99.2 0.0
52.2 50.7 3.0
99.7 99.7 0.0
106.1 107.1 -0.9
75.5 76.7 -1.6
170.5 170.5 0.0
86.5 83.9 3.1
114.3 122.2 -6.5
99.5 98.8 0.7
141.3 141.3 0.0
120.8 118.1 2.3
131.6 125.2 5.1
114.4 112.8 1.4
130.9 138.9 -5.8
106.4 97.1 9.6
121.3 122.1 -0.7
119.7 118.9 0.7
137.4 154.0 -10.8
115.4 115.6 -0.2
115.6 114.8 0.7
125.7 127.0 -1.0
114.3 126.6 -9.7
169.3 169.3 0.0
75.9 75.9 0.0
111.0 111.5 -0.4

RIS

SEP

(1) -4 dga ‘

paill Cuunig diyooll dalail duulidll pls)ill
duaall cuun dilcgonollg pl.l.l.lfliJ.'

dojaolldabao MAKKAH
auulidll plaill  poil & uui
Index Numbers %Change
— Hgisl
HoiSl poinw 2016 OCT
OCT SEP SEP
2016 2016 2016 Hoiuu
132.4 133.8 -1.0
140.3 143.4 -2.2
142.0 145.3 -2.3
120.5 121.2 -0.6
216.3 216.3 0.0
216.3 216.3 0.0
121.8 124.1 =18
125.4 127.3 -1.5
98.6 103.1 -4.4
146.3 146.6 -0.2
151.5 151.5 0.0
111.5 113.2 -1.5
202.5 204.9 -1.2
112.8 113.3 -0.4
142.8 143.7 -0.6
129.8 130.7 -0.7
189.4 196.3 -3.5
125.9 124.5 1.1
140.8 142.7 -1.3
126.8 127.1 -0.2
157.0 157.3 -0.2
120.9 125.7 -3.8
112.3 128.6 -12.7
130.8 129.2 1.2
116.6 113.8 2.5
122.5 126.0 -2.8
78.8 87.2 -9.6
161.6 161.1 0.3
155.8 155.1 0.5
104.1 103.1 1.0
99.2 99.2 0.0
124.5 118.7 4.9
99.7 99.7 0.0
117.2 116.8 0.3
98.1 97.2 0.9
206.1 190.3 8.3
115.4 110.8 4.2
105.8 115.5 -8.4
103.8  99.0 4.8
141.3 141.3 0.0
124.7 121.1 3.0
150.7 150.1 0.4
127.3 121.7 4.6
33.0 36.6 -9.8
134.7 123.0 9.5
112.8 112.0 0.7
112.3  109.2 2.8
117.2 139.8 -16.2
140.0 141.0 -0.7
136.9 135.2 1.3
156.6 157.8 -0.8
114.3 126.6 -9.7
169.3 169.3 0.0
100.9 100.9 0.0
136.5 139.7 -2.3

cilcgaaallg plwaill

plall (uubdll adyll
ibgpitallg &acill
aaclll

ibgpirall

uill

auill

&iallg guwlloll
wwllall

aasiil

agdgll ¢lgilg jlallg clgallg aliallg gawll

wpdl

Gawll jlll

Gauwoll allnlg dilo

Gawoll dlniall culoaallg aboll
walll agagll elgilg jlallg clpall
lpiiling Jjioll ciljpaig Cuili

alaullg il

ajioll Cilaguioll

aljiall ajpalll

aujio ng:i

adyanllg Jjioll djgaig wilgal
Jiiall @bl ciloasg gl

aanll

auhll ¢ilanallg 8jgaillg wilaiiall
sl iloas

Gladiwoll ciloas

Jaill

Glsyall Gilyivio

ansdll Jaill calaoo Juddii
Jaill caloas

allnidl

&up cload

wublag waile djpal

wublallg wailgll ciloas
aaldillg gyl

panillg aypnullg d&eauwll cilaoall
aaldillg awayill daeall (Ul gludl
il aguajill ¢ilaoall

&ualdig dugaay Giload
duulbydllg caanllg cuisll
aaluullg aillbell ghgye

ouloill

uilaislllg (ailaisll Jadi Lo pyloill
hugiallg (ngilill aulaill
olall pe (ngilill a0y Lo pylaill
lall pulaill

@oliallg pclholl

Gliagll padi ciloas

adirgyaall Gauidlg Galiall ciloas
acgiioll ¢iloaallg gludl

aniill glioll

il anaidl daiolll
aucloinll caloadll
olill

il adloll caloaall
Wil aloas

23



| Table 4 - (2) (2)-4dgas |

H H H H L] . . - = 1} .. - s <

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent poill uuig diuooll aalsil awnbdll old)ill

Changes For Divisions And Group By uaoll s dilegoaollg plwdg il

Cities

dan JEDDAH ploall DAMMAM
Index Numbers %Change . Index Numbers %Change
_ neisi | —— ngis
Hgibl poiuu 2016 OCT poisl poinn 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~— sep OCT SEP ~ sep .
- i
Groups and Classes 2016 2016 2016 i 2016 2016 Glcgoanollg polwddl
General Index 139.9 140.6 -0.5 140.2 139.6 0.4 olall (uubiall adgyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 153.9 154.8 -0.6 143.7 144.4 -0.5 Gibgpitollg ayacill
FOOD 155.4 156.5 -0.7 145.7 146.5 -0.5 aacill
BEVERAGES 136.3 135.9 0.3 120.8 120.7 0.1 Gibgpitoll
TOBACCO 198.4 198.4 0.0 213.9 213.9 0.0 uill
TOBACCO 198.4 198.4 0.0 213.9 213.9 0.0 ol
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 118.2 120.2 -1.7 98.3 94.7 3.8 aanlllg guwlall
CLOTHING 122.3  122.5 -0.2 94.2 94.0 0.2 ww ol
FOOTWEAR 92.1 105.1 -12.4 124.7 99.2 25.7 &asll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 176.6 177.4 -0.5 193.8 193.5 0.2 agigll clgilg jlallg cbygallg aliallg auwll
AND OTHER FUELS Rl
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 187.3 188.5 -0.6 207.3 206.6 0.3 Ghull jllil
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 140.2 139.9 0.2 157.6 161.0 -2.1 Ghuoll alnlg dibo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 228.5 223.8 2.1 249.7 249.9 -0.1 Gawoll dlnioll ciloaallg alall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.7 114.7 0.0 114.7 114.8 -0.1 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg cbygall
S FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT 136.3 138.9 -1.9 138.4 139.3 -0.6 lpiiling Jjiall ciljagaig Cuili

AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 111.8 116.0 -3.6 125.9 127.5 -1.3 slauwllg elilll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 149.3 151.2 -1.3 77.6 76.4 1.6 aljioll calaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 124.4 127.5 -2.4 113.0 113.1 -0.1 ayjioll gjgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 131.9 135.3 -2.5 103.1  107.1 -3.7 aljio Wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 124.5 124.5 0.0 123.3  121.6 1.4 daanllg Jjioll djpaig wigal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 174.3 174.9 -0.3 198.9 199.6 -0.4 Jjiall ailinl ciloasg glw
HEALTH 137.4 137.7 -0.2 114.5 114.0 0.4 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 127.2 127.0 0.2 105.7 105.2 0.5 auhll wlaoollg djgalllg wilaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 131.0 131.9 -0.7 118.3 117.6 0.6 ol iload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 168.1 167.9 0.1 122.6  122.5 0.1 Gladiwoll Gloas
TRANSPORT 116.2 115.6 0.5 117.9 118.0 -0.1 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 87.0 89.7 -3.0 97.0 96.2 0.8 Gilibyall Gilyiino
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 139.3 139.3 0.0 137.6 138.5 -0.6 anAdill Jaill ailano Jiddi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 152.6 132.9 14.8 129.6 130.1 -0.4 Jaill aloar
COMMUNICATION 102.3 102.8 -0.5 97.6 97.7 -0.1 GUlaill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dp Gloas
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 114.4 117.2 2.4 87.9 88.2 -0.3 wublag aile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wuslallg cailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 115.9 113.2 2.4 118.5 119.0 -0.4 aalaillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 80.6 81.0 -0.5 77.7 76.6 1.4 ponillg &ynllg d&ooudl culaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 120.5 119.9 0.5 140.3 134.8 4.1 aalaillg awapill Ganoll (Ul glwll
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 130.7 116.3 12.4 114.0 109.6 4.0 il aspuapill cilacoll
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 109.6 116.1 5.6 91.8 102.1 -10.1 aualdig ayguay aloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 104.3 103.4 0.9 104.5 104.6 -0.1 duulbydllg caanllg wiiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 134.7 134.7 0.0 181.4 181.4 0.0 aslpullg aillhell ghgye
EDUCATION 131.1  130.0 0.8 135.2  130.0 4.0 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 164.2 168.2 2.4 147.0 137.0 7.3 wilaigllg (ailaipll ué Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 142.1  137.7 3.2 148.3 146.6 1.2 bugiallg (agilill pyleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 28.6 21.0 36.2 128.4 117.1 9.6 ool ué (ngilill a0 Lo pyleill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 91.8 96.9 -5.3 44.6 44.6 0.0 ylall pylaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 125.8 126.2 -0.3 141.8 137.6 3.1 @aliallg pclholl
CATERING SERVICE 125.9 125.7 0.2 147.4 142.8 3.2 Gilingll pyadi iload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 124.8 131.7 -5.2 85.7 84.9 0.9 adigyacll Gadllg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 121.9 123.3 -1.1 123.3  121.2 1.7 acgiioll culoaallg gludl
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 114.1  112.8 1.2 117.5 111.8 5.1 anadpll glioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 130.8 130.8 0.0 137.1  134.9 1.6 il anadll aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 164.4 164.4 0.0 107.3  107.3 0.0 ducloinlil ciloaall
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3 169.3 0.0 ) Gwolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 135.4 135.4 0.0 113.1  113.1 0.0 il adlall ciloarll
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 118.3 123.2 -4.0 118.9 119.8 -0.8 wal aloas
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| Table 4 - (3) (3)-4 g |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent poill cunig diuooll aalsil dusldll olg)l
) . £
Changes For Divisions And Group By Jaodl cuun dlegoaollg plwg il
Cities
dgioll @iyaall MEDINA waslhll TAIF
aunldll ol p il & i dunldll playill  poil & i
Index Numbers %Change | Index Numbers %Change
— ugisl | ———— neisl
Hoibi poinu 2016 oCT peibl poinu 2016 OCT
OcT SEP ~ sep | oct see T sep
Groups and Classes . . dilegoaallg plwdill
2016 2016 2016 pouw 2016 2016 2016 Houw
General Index 130.3 130.0 0.2 133.3 132.4 0.7 plall (uuldll adll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 143.4 143.4 0.0 142.0 140.8 0.9 Glgpinallg aacill
FOOD 144.4 144.4 0.0 143.9 142.6 0.9 aaclll
BEVERAGES 131.1  131.1 0.0 120.4 120.1 0.2 ibigpitoll
TOBACCO 126.8 126.8 0.0 198.4 198.4 0.0 Suill
TOBACCO 126.8 126.8 0.0 198.4 198.4 0.0 aull
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 129.8 130.0 -0.2 103.0 103.3 -0.3 aanlllg gwiloell
CLOTHING 130.4 130.7 -0.2 104.2 104.7 -0.5 wwlloll
FOOTWEAR 125.4 125.4 0.0 95.1 94.7 0.4 aandll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS 139.2 139.2 0.0 167.3 166.9 0.2 agagll glg_iig jlallg cbypAallg alollg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS il II: :II
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 138.0 137.9 0.1 176.9 176.9 0.0 Gl il ..||| ||u-
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 159.0 160.0 -0.6 120.8 121.6 -0.7 Gaumoll allolg dibo I
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 214.8 214.8 0.0 224.3  216.0 3.8 Gauall dlnioll ¢iloallg alall !
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 113.3  113.3 0.0 113.5 113.2 0.3 il agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT 131.2 131.5 -0.2 150.8 144.7 4.2 lgiilng Jjioll wiljigaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 119.2 119.6 -0.3 132.6 136.3 =2.7 alaullg bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 111.4 111.4 0.0 135.3 137.8 -1.8 adjioll ilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 126.1 126.4 -0.2 122.7 122.0 0.6 duljioll ajgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 109.7 111.1 =1.3 138.4 142.5 -2.9 ayljio wigal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 113.7 113.7 0.0 115.2  115.7 -0.4 adyaallg jioll djgalg cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 162.7 162.8 0.1 202.6 174.5 16.1 Jjiall &ibnl ¢iloadg gl
HEALTH 125.6 125.3 0.2 108.5 108.4 0.1 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 126.1 125.9 0.2 110.5 110.0 0.5 auhll Wlaeallg djgalillg wilaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 136.4 135.6 0.6 111.1 111.1 0.0 udpoll wloas
HOSPITAL SERVICES 103.4 104.1 -0.7 100.0 100.0 0.0 whadimoll Giloas
TRANSPORT 119.3 115.5 3.3 111.1 111.2 -0.1 Jail
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 92.7 83.9 10.5 78.2 76.6 2.1 Glsall aibyiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 138.9 139.1 0.1 113.7 114.9 1.0 &l Jaill ¢lano Jbis
TRANSPORT SERVICES 158.7 161.4 -1.7 260.6 264.3 -1.4 Jaill ailoan
COMMUNICATION 96.4 96.5 -0.1 88.2 89.0 -0.9 allnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dp wiload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 80.9 81.6 -0.9 34.9 39.1 -10.7 wublag Laile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wuslallg wailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 118.3 120.0 -1.4 121.0 123.8 -2.3 aaldaillg pgyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 71.8  72.0 -0.3 69.7 69.4 0.4 ponillg dynullg &nowll Gilanoll
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 168.8 168.9 0.1 168.6  165.2 2.1 aaldtllg ayayill danoll (Ul glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 115.9 115.5 0.3 149.7 144.6 3.5 il aguayill cilagall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 101.2 109.8 7.8 101.3  122.8 -17.5 &ualdig dyguayi ciload
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 113.0 113.0 0.0 112.3  112.4 0.1 duulbydllg caanllg ciiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 167.3 167.3 0.0 141.3 141.3 0.0 daalullg wilholl yvgyc
EDUCATION 116.5 120.3 3}.7) 122.3  121.1 1.0 wloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 135.8 133.3 1.9 126.3  124.5 1.4 ilainlllg (ailaisll Jud Lo palaill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 133.1  142.9 6.9 130.3 129.5 0.6 bugiollg (ngilill pulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 80.4 80.4 0.0 81.0 88.1 -8.1 cnoolall pé (agilill a0 Lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 18.7 18.7 0.0 118.8  108.5 9.5 wllall pulaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 125.2 124.8 0.3 113.9 114.0 -0.1 @oliallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 128.2 127.4 0.6 114.9 112.9 1.8 Gliagll @adi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 95.5 99.3 -3.8 104.1 124.7 -16.5 amgyaoll Gaddlg @aliall Gloaa
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 136.0 135.7 0.2 137.6 133.8 2.8 acgiioll tiloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 117.2  116.0 1.0 135.5 131.3 3.2  anddll gliall
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 159.2  159.9 -0.4 144.5 151.6 -4.7 il ol deiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 116.8 116.8 0.0 114.3 126.6 -9.7 duclainlll ciloadll
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3  169.3 0.0 ; polill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 89.2 89.2 0.0 112.4 112.4 0.0 il dyloll ciloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 143.2 142.9 0.2 137.1  125.9 8.9 sl Gloas
E—— |
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| Table 4 - (4)

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent
Changes For Divisions And Group By

Cities

Groups and Classes

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS
AND OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT
AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND
SERVICES

PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.

SOCIAL PROTECTION

INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.

OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

wagagll
duubidll pld;ill
Index Numbers

ocT

SEP

ALHOFOF

%Change

Hgial

poidl poinu 2016 OCT

2016 2016 2016

128.6 129.1

141.6
143.6
118.9
203.3
203.3
111.2
110.0
119.0
8.5

146.1
158.0
169.4
114.6
134.9

118.5
128.0
128.1
129.7
129.3
165.0
118.5
103.6
136.8
108.9
119.7
96.8
126.8
198.7
90.8
99.2
49.2
99.7
98.2
59.0
96.0
108.0
104.0
109.5
103.9
131.0
128.6
148.2
80.1
114.8
142.4
148.2
84.5
115.4

107.9
129.8
217.0
169.3
103.5
110.2

144.2
146.2
120.2
203.3
203.3
111.2
109.9
119.6
1458.4)

146.1
157.2
169.4
114.4
134.5

118.7
128.0
127.6
129.5
129.7
163.8
118.1
103.3
136.2
108.9
119.4
96.8
127.0
195.4
91.0
99.2
50.7
99.7
96.8
58.4
95.0
107.8
113.1
107.9
91.5
138.8
139.5
156.5
84.6
114.8
141.0
146.6
84.6
115.1

108.2
126.8
217.0
169.3
103.5
111.0

-0.4

(4) - 4 dgan ‘

il g diyaoll A5 dyulyil pla DI
JgaoJl cuwn Cilegoaollg plwaill

Lgsl ABHA
dpulidll playill  p il & pui
Index Numbers %Change
N pgisi
pgibl paiwu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~ Sep
2016 2016 2016
129.2 129.2 0.0
145.4 144.5 0.6
147.7 146.7 0.7
118.7 118.7 0.0
193.3 193.3 0.0
193.3 193.3 0.0
127.4 127.9 -0.4
126.6 126.6 0.0
132.3 136.0 -2.7
136.9 136.9 0.0
135.3 135.3 0.0
139.8 140.2 -0.3
237.3 237.3 0.0
112.1 111.8 0.3
137.9 136.8 0.8
131.0 128.0 2.3
103.6 101.8 1.8
132.2 133.3 -0.8
160.1 160.1 0.0
203.2 193.9 4.8
152.9 153.6 -0.5
110.0 109.6 0.4
111.8 111.0 0.7
110.5 110.5 0.0
105.9 105.2 0.7
113.6 115.6 -1.7
98.6 97.8 0.8
126.2 125.9 0.2
129.3 155.7 -17.0
95.7 96.6 -0.9
99.2 99.2 0.0
77.0 82.1 -6.2
99.7 99.7 0.0
125.2 124.1 0.9
69.3 64.7 7.1
169.1 169.1 0.0
149.5 142.2 5.1
125.4 133.9 -6.3
108.2 107.6 0.6
141.3 141.3 0.0
117.8 114.1 3.2
131.6 125.2 5.1
114.4 112.8 1.4
102.1 102.1 0.0
108.7 99.2 9.6
127.2 127.9 -0.5
122.5 121.9 0.5
174.6 188.0 -7.1
120.2 121.4 -1.0
117.2 118.0 -0.7
149.4 152.4 -2.0
114.3 126.6 -9.7
169.3  169.3 0.0
75.9 75.9 0.0
107.9 108.4 -0.5
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| Table 4 - (5) (5)-4 Jg |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent paill Cuuig dduooll dalail dunbidll pla;ill
Changes For Divisions And Group By JgaoJl cuun Cilegoaallg plwdill
Cities

BURAYDAH Y] TABUK
awbidll olayill o oill & i dawuldll plalll  poill & uwi
Index Numbers PAEN . Index Numbers %Change
_ ngisl | ——— ngibi
Hgibl poiuu 2016 OCT ngiSl poiwu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~—  sep | oct see  ~—  sep
Groups and Classes . . cilegoaallg plwaill

2016 2016 2016 Kol 2016 2016 2016 Kouw
General Index 129.2 129.4 -0.2 123.0 123.0 0.0 plall (uuldll adyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 146.0 148.9 -1.9 140.1  140.8 -0.5 ibgpitallg dyaclll
FOOD 148.6 151.8 -2.1 142.2  143.1 -0.6 aaelll
BEVERAGES 116.0 115.8 0.2 115.7 113.7 1.8 gyl
TOBACCO 216.3 216.3 0.0 179.8 179.8 0.0 guill
TOBACCO 216.3 216.3 0.0 179.8 179.8 0.0 aull
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 104.7 104.3 0.4 103.3 102.8 0.5 @anlllg gwlloll
CLOTHING 104.6 104.2 0.4 98.3 98.9 -0.6 wuwllall
FOOTWEAR 105.8 105.0 0.8 135.9 128.3 5.9 ) aasll O
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 145.7 144.0 1.2 119.3  119.3 0.0 agigll clgilg jlallg clygallg alwollg Gauwll -..|| ||..-
AND OTHER FUELS il UL
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 148.7 146.5 1.5 116.3 116.2 0.1 Gauwll jlulll "-.,m,.-"
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 134.1  134.0 0.1 97.4 97.9 -0.5 Gawall allblg dilo allly,
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 214.4 214.3 0.0 220.0 219.9 0.0 Gauell dlnioll ciloasllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 111.3  111.2 0.1 112.2  112.2 0.0 il agdgll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  111.6 111.7 -0.1 126.0 126.1 -0.1 lgiiling Jjioll Giljigaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 65.3  65.0 0.5 103.9 104.3 -0.4 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 169.3 170.7 -0.8 160.4 164.9 -2.7 aijioll wilaguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 126.1 125.2 0.7 131.4 132.4 -0.8 aljiall gjgalil
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 137.8  142.3 -3.2 96.4 95.5 0.9 ayljio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 128.9 129.0 -0.1 104.3 101.4 2.9 aallg Jjioll djgalg cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 140.7 140.7 0.0 149.5 147.9 1.1 Jiioll &ilnl ¢iloang glw
HEALTH 116.6 116.3 0.3 189.9 189.6 0.2 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 112.2 112.5 -0.3 102.6 102.3 0.3 auhll ¢laeollg djgaillg cilxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 119.9 119.0 0.8 127.1 126.7 0.3 uwpall aloas
HOSPITAL SERVICES 117.8 117.8 0.0 468.3 468.3 0.0 Glauiimoll Gloas
TRANSPORT 117.7 118.2 -0.4 117.6  117.5 0.1 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 95.1 95.7 -0.6 85.1 84.3 0.9 Glbgall Gibiive
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 138.8 139.1 -0.2 132.1 132.2 -0.1 anAadall Jaill alaeo Jioddd
TRANSPORT SERVICES 131.3 131.7 -0.3 210.0 212.6 -1.2 dJaill wloaa
COMMUNICATION 96.2  96.3 -0.1 86.0 85.9 0.1 Gl
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dap aload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 79.8 80.3 -0.6 22.1 22.0 0.5 wublag Lailm djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 143.8 144.8 -0.7 85.5  87.4 2.2 aaldillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 65.4 65.1 0.5 53.9 53.1 1.5 ponillg &ynylg dowll Gilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 121.1  121.1 0.0 90.3 92.9 -2.8 aalaillg apayill daooll (nadl gludl
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 103.4 102.3 1.1 97.1 91.7 5.9 il aguajill Glaaall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 100.7 107.4 -6.2 90.3 99.8 -9.5 aualaig apuayi Giload
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 92.2 92.2 0.0 91.8 91.8 0.0 auulbydllg cannllg wuiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 314.5 314.5 0.0 86.3 93.4 -7.6 aaluullg wilholl hgye
EDUCATION 129.1 127.7 1.1 141.9 143.4 -1.0 uloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 127.5 116.6 9.3 126.6 126.7 -0.1 il (ailaidl Jud Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 125.7 128.2 -2.0 151.2  152.2 -0.7 bhugiallg (ngilill pyleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 150.9 150.9 0.0 153.2  162.2 -5.5 okl ue (ngilill a0y lo auloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 125.4 133.9 -6.3 133.3 133.3 0.0 llall pylaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 127.3 124.8 2.0 123.3 123.3 0.0 @aliallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 125.9 123.1 2.3 126.3 126.1 0.2 Gliagll adi wload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 141.5 141.2 0.2 92.5 95.3 -2.9 aigyaoll Géillg Galiall caloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 129.7 130.1 -0.3 134.3 131.1 2.4 dcgiioll ciloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 140.9 141.9 -0.7 148.3  140.2 5.8  Goadll glioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 155.1 155.0 0.1 156.8  155.3 1.0 il el deiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 124.1 124.1 0.0 114.3  126.6 -9.7 ducloixz l wloadll
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3  169.3 0.0 ; auolil
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 94.3  94.3 0.0 97.4 97.4 0.0 il allall wiloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 106.1 106.4 -0.3 110.7 110.0 0.6 il wloas

27



| Table 4 - (6) (6)-4 g |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent poill cunig diuooll aalsil dusldll olg)l
- - - .s <
Changes For Divisions And Group By Jaodl cuun dlegoaollg plwg il
Cities
HEN Hail aljila Jazan
Guulidll ola)ill  paill & pui Guubdll playill  poill & pui
Index Numbers %Change . Index Numbers %Change .
_— ngislh | — ngisi
Hgibl poinu 2016 OCT pgisl poiuu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~  sep OCT SEP ~ Sep
Groups and Classes . . lcgoaollg plwéill
2016 2016 2016 Hoiuw 2016 2016 2016 Hoiu
General Index 130.7 131.0 -0.2 157.0 156.4 0.4 olall (uubdll adyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 135.2 136.4 -0.9 164.6  166.5 -1.1 Cbgpinallg &acill
FoOD 136.6 137.9 -0.9 167.4 169.2 -1.1 aaclll
BEVERAGES 119.8 119.7 0.1 132.3  134.8 -1.9 Giligpiioll
TOBACCO 186.0 186.0 0.0 188.8  188.8 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 186.0 186.0 0.0 188.8 188.8 0.0 il
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 114.5 115.9 =i, 2 124.6  126.9 -1.8 &aalllg g lall
CLOTHING 119.9 121.3 -1.2 119.6  121.6 -1.6 wwlall
FOOTWEAR 79.6  80.8 -1.5 157.0  161.1 -2.5 aasdll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 160.2 160.2 0.0 213.4  214.0 -0.3 agiigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg alwollg Gaumll
AND OTHER FUELS wadl
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 168.9 168.9 0.0 240.6  239.0 0.7 Gawll il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 109.2 109.3 -0.1 125.1 125.2 -0.1 Ghuwall allblg dbo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 210.9 210.9 0.0 161.3 201.6 -20.0 Gawoll dlniall ¢uloasllg aloll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 115.7 115.7 0.0 113.9 113.9 0.0 Ln)iﬂ|:gﬁg]|g|g.iigjLﬁJ|g cbygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT ~ 141.5 142.0 -0.4 142.0  140.3 1.2 lpiiling Jjiall ciljpaig Cuily
— AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 104.8 105.4 -0.6 110.4  108.0 2.2 alaullg clidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 113.9 114.3 -0.3 204.9  202.0 1.4 ajioll Cilhguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 120.3 120.3 0.0 129.7 129.6 0.1 auljioll ajgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 138.5 138.5 0.0 124.3  119.2 4.3 ajio wlgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 157.2 158.4 -0.8 152.6  124.9 22.2 adyanllg Jjioll djpalg wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 212.9 213.6 -0.3 175.1  176.3 -0.7 Jiioll dilinl ciloang alw
HEALTH 124.2  120.9 2.7 144.5 142.7 1.3 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 112.0 104.2 7.5 142.6  142.1 0.4 auhll ¢ilaeallg djgalllg cilniiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 126.9 126.9 0.0 153.8  150.4 2.3 ol Giloas
HOSPITAL SERVICES 140.4 138.6 1.3 129.9 128.4 1.2 wladiuall Gload
TRANSPORT 123.7 124.2 -0.4 141.7 147.1 3.7 Jall
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 109.6 110.3 -0.6 99.9 102.7 -2.7 absall Glyiiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 135.6 136.2 -0.4 145.1 151.8 -4.4 anAadll Jaill ¢alaoo Juoudi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 137.8 136.9 0.7 330.7 343.1 -3.6 Jaiill caloas
COMMUNICATION 88.0 88.2 -0.2 109.1  97.6 11.8 Glllnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2  99.2 0.0 &y iload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 33.4 34.4 2.9 152.9 87.7 74.3 wublag aile ajgai
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg Gailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 116.0 117.1 -0.9 203.3  204.8 -0.7 aalaillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 76.1  76.1 0.0 84.5 76.5 10.5 ponillg &pnulg dwmawll cilanoll
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 113.2 113.5 -0.3 168.1 171.8 2.2 aalaillg auapill Ganall (ALl glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 119.1 115.0 3.6 396.8 400.0 -0.8 il aguayill Slanoll
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 141.4 153.1 7.6 126.4 135.1 6.4 aualaig aypuay Giload
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 99.6 99.2 0.4 98.1 99.4 1.3 auulbyillg cannllg ciiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 127.7 127.7 0.0 186.3 186.3 0.0 aslullg wilholl hgye
EDUCATION 141.2  140.1 0.8 113.1  91.2 24.0 ol
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 137.7 137.7 0.0 125.1 62.0 101.8 ilainlllg (ailaill hé Lo pyleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 162.8 162.8 0.0 128.5 128.8 -0.2 huwgiallg (ngilil] auloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 66.1 66.1 0.0 21.2 10.3 105.8 ookl pé (ngilill a0) Lo ayloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 135.3 123.5 9.6 106.4  97.1 9.6 loll pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 102.4 104.0 -1.5 123.4  119.2 3.5 @aliallg aclboll
CATERING SERVICE 9.0  96.6 -0.6 123.8 118.1 4.8 cilingll pyadi iload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 166.6 178.1 -6.5 119.1  130.8 -8.9 adigyaoll Gaudlg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 120.3 118.2 1.8 128.8 128.3 0.4 acgiioll ciloaallg gludl
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 106.7 107.4 -0.7 128.2 125.5 2.2 sl gl
PERSONAL EFFECTS NEC. 153.1 147.6 3.7 165.3  166.7 -0.8 WAl Gnadll aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 110.9 110.9 0.0 103.1  114.2 -9.7 duclaintll ¢loaall
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3  169.3 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 113.4 113.4 0.0 121.8  121.8 0.0 WA alall ciloasll
OTHER SERVICES NEC. 110.2  107.2 2.8 105.3  105.3 0.0 wal @loas
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| Table 4 - (7) (7)-4 g |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent paill Cuuig dduooll dalail dunbidll pla;ill
Changes For Divisions And Group By JgaoJl cuun Cilegoaallg plwdill
Cities

alpi Njran aaldl Baha
Gl eyl p o0l & i duulidll pléyill o aill & uwi
Index Numbers %Change . Index Numbers PAGELTE .
— ngigl | —— Hgial
pgibi poinu 2016 oCT pgial poiu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~—  sep OCT SEP ~ Sep .
- al
Groups and Classes 2016 2016 2016 woiw | 2016 2016 2016 Hois cilegazollg plusll

General Index 137.0 137.1 -0.1 141.5 141.6 -0.1 ololl (wldll agydl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 144.0 144.7 -0.5 151.1  150.8 0.2 ibigpitallg &acill
FOOD 145.9 146.6 -0.5 152.9 152.5 0.3 aaclll
BEVERAGES 122.7 122.7 0.0 130.4 130.5 -0.1 cibgpitall
TOBACCO 194.1  194.1 0.0 202.7 202.7 0.0 il
TOBACCO 194.1  194.1 0.0 202.7 202.7 0.0 il
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 101.9 101.6 0.3 126.3  124.9 1.1 &anlllg guwilall
CLOTHING 103.2 102.8 0.4 129.5 127.7 1.4 wwlloll
FOOTWEAR 93.4 93.4 0.0 106.1  106.6 -0.5 aaxlll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 183.3 183.3 0.0 155.0 155.2 -0.1 agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clpgallg alallg Gauwll anl
AND OTHER FUELS il ...|| ||u.
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 194.7 194.7 0.0 159.4  159.4 0.0 Ghwll il T et
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 172.8 173.5 -0.4 140.4 145.0 -3.2 Gawoll alblg &ilo .“'”.
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 211.3 211.3 0.0 224.0 224.0 0.0 Gauwoll dnioll ¢iloasllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.5 114.4 0.1 113.5 113.5 0.0 il agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT ~ 140.8 140.9 -0.1 172.3  173.9 -0.9 lgiiliog Jjioll iljigaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 1313 131.1 0.2 1323 137.1 -3.5 sbullg G
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 131.5 131.5 0.0 169.7 169.4 0.2 adjioll Gilaguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 124.1 124.6 -0.4 147.9 146.4 1.0 aujiall djgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 128.0 128.5 -0.4 162.1  161.1 0.6 aljio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 117.1  117.1 0.0 270.2 274.4 -1.5 danallg Jjiall jgaig wigal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 171.2 171.4 -0.1 238.0 237.9 0.0 Jiiall &ilinl ciloadg glw
HEALTH 114.7 114.7 0.0 113.7 113.5 0.2 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 99.8 99.8 0.0 112.4  111.7 0.6 auhll Glaoallg djgalllg eilniiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 126.5 126.5 0.0 100.9 100.4 0.5 upoll ciloas
HOSPITAL SERVICES 118.0 118.0 0.0 141.4  142.1 -0.5 Giladiwall Giload
TRANSPORT 124.0 123.5 0.4 132.1  132.1 0.0 Jadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 112.9 112.9 0.0 113.3  113.4 -0.1 abbpall abjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 138.0 136.8 0.9 151.7 151.2 0.3 aynddill Jaill ailaoo
TRANSPORT SERVICES 113.7 114.1 -0.4 133.5 135.0 -1.1 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 93.8  93.9 -0.1 116.0 113.8 1.9 alllnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2  99.2 0.0 day wloas
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 66.6 67.0 -0.6 191.9 179.0 7.2 uublag wails djpal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7  99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgll Giloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 108.8 110.0 -1.1 104.2  104.2 0.0 aalaillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 85.2 86.3 1.3 46.4 47.5 2.3 pgnillg dynyllg &nawll Gilaooll
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 167.7 167.7 0.0 165.6  165.2 0.2 aaliitllg ayayill danall (alll glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 88.4  85.1 3.9 144.2  139.7 3.2 el dguall Gilasoll
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 116.7 126.4 7.7 105.0 111.4 5.7 aualdig dyguayi ciload
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 101.0 101.0 0.0 104.4 102.6 1.8 auulbyillg caanllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 141.3  141.3 0.0 91.9  91.9 0.0 dalpullg Gillhall (Bgye
EDUCATION 98.9 102.2 -3.2 120.3  124.0 -3.0 oulaill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 101.9 101.9 0.0 120.8 120.8 0.0 ilainlllg (ailaill Jid Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 99.3  106.3 6.6 128.8 128.2 0.5 Bugiallg (ngilill pulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 79.0 79.0 0.0 100.9 135.8 -25.7 wwolall pé (ngilill a0y Lo pulaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 110.0 110.0 0.0 101.4 101.4 0.0 wllall aylaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 118.6 117.8 0.7 114.5 116.3 -1.5 @aliallg aclholl
CATERING SERVICE 116.9 115.8 0.9 1143  114.2 0.1 Glagll pyadi Giloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 135.5 138.0 -1.8 117.1  137.3 -14.7 aigjanll Géidlg Galiall Giloaa
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 134.7 133.5 0.9 148.8  150.1 -0.9 acgiioll ciloaallg gludl
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 116.0 115.5 0.4 117.0 114.5 2.2 _ &nadll gl
PERSONAL EFFECTS NE.C. 215.6 210.9 2.2 180.3 181.5 -0.7 WAl gnadll aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 126.6 -9.7 114.3 126.6 -9.7 ducloinlll ciloadll
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3  169.3 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 82.4 82.4 0.0 1445 144.5 0.0 il allall ciloasll
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 105.5 105.5 0.0 157.5 162.4 -3.0 i wloas
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| Table 4 - (8) (8)-4Jga> |

Cost Of Living Indicies And Percent poill cunig diuooll dalsil ausldll pold)yil
- == . £
Changes For Divisions And Group By uaoll cun dlegoaallg plwdg il
Cities
Skaka K Arar
wulidll pléyill  paill & pui Guubdll plé)ill  poill &_pui
Index Numbers %Change . Index Numbers %Change .
———— ngigl | —m8M8M8M8— ngisl
Kgisl poivu 2016 OCT »¥gibl poiuu 2016 OCT
OCT SEP ~— sep ocT SEP sep
Groups and Classes . . ilegonallg plwddll
2016 2016 2016 Koiuu 2016 2016 2016 Hoiuw
General Index 136.2 136.0 0.1 131.5 132.3 -0.6 plall u’uul.u:l." adl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 134.0 134.9 -0.7 137.9 138.4 -0.4 Gilgpitallg &acdll
FOOD 135.1 136.1 -0.7 139.8  140.4 -0.4 aaclll
BEVERAGES 120.9 121.2 -0.2 115.5 115.0 0.4 Gligpiall
TOBACCO 196.8 196.8 0.0 194.1  194.1 0.0 uill
TOBACCO 196.8 196.8 0.0 194.1  194.1 0.0 &uill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 125.8 124.8 0.8 97.1 96.1 1.0 &aallg gwlall
CLOTHING 128.6 127.5 0.9 98.0 97.4 0.6 wwlall
FOOTWEAR 108.2 107.3 0.8 91.6 88.2 3.9 aasll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 155.2 154.5 0.5 163.0 162.6 0.2 agéigll glgilg jlallg cbygallg aliallg raudl
AND OTHER FUELS TEN |
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 160.9 160.0 0.6 174.5 174.4 0.1 Gaudl bl
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 122.5 122.3 0.2 83.7 83.3 0.5 Gauwoll alolg dilo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 224.0 224.0 0.0 216.6 211.4 2.5 Gauwall dlniall ciloaallg aloll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.1 113.8 0.3 112.7 112.7 0.0 sl agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  137.7 138.6 -0.6 146.1 145.7 0.3 lpiiliog Jjiall Giljagaig Cuili
- AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 109.2 109.8 -0.5 125.5 125.0 0.4 alaullg eilidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 126.0 123.2 2.3 120.1 118.3 1.5 ayjioll &ilaguuioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 114.6 119.7 -4.3 105.1 105.4 -0.3 ayjioll gjgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 120.7 121.0 -0.2 133.7 131.2 1.9 ajio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 133.9 134.3 -0.3 146.8 146.8 0.0 adaallg Jjioll &jpalg wligal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 198.1 198.4 -0.2 209.9 209.9 0.0 Jiioll @ilnl ciloasg gl
HEALTH 128.1 128.1 0.0 112.5 112.7 -0.2 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 117.8 117.8 0.0 108.7 108.7 0.0 auhll ¢ilanallg djgaillg cilaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 128.6 128.2 0.3 101.2  101.2 0.0 ol ciloas
HOSPITAL SERVICES 145.4 146.1 -0.5 141.4  142.1 -0.5 Gladiuall Gload
TRANSPORT 112.9 112.8 0.1 100.4 101.7 -1.3 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 84.9 84.3 0.7 98.3 98.0 0.3 Gilibpoll eilyidio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 135.1  135.3 -0.1 99.7  102.8 -3.0 aynadll Jaill ¢lhaoo Juadi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 147.6  148.3 -0.5 114.3  114.3 0.0 daill ciloas
COMMUNICATION 96.9  96.9 0.0 104.3  104.6 -0.3 GUlnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dnp ciloas
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 83.7 83.7 0.0 125.6  127.2 -1.3 wuslag caile ajgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 140.2 133.8 4.8 136.1  150.1 -9.3 aalaillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 87.7 88.7 1.1 63.6 62.1 2.4 ponillg dynlg &oawll Glaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 67.8 67.9 -0.1 120.4 120.4 0.0 aalaillg ayayill Ganall (sl glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 103.7 103.9 -0.2 87.0 84.9 2.5 wall aupuapill ¢ilasoll
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 180.5 192.2 6.1 110.5 120.2 8.1 aalaig ayguay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 106.0 105.9 0.1 110.4 110.4 0.0 auulbidllg caanllg ikl
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 210.8 172.0 22.6 283.3  340.0 -16.7 daluullg wilhall (Bgje
EDUCATION 121.0 120.0 0.8 130.4 129.0 1.1 ool
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 126.4 126.4 0.0 152.6  134.1 13.8 ililllg (ilaisll Jué Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 125.1 125.1 0.0 140.1 147.6 -5.1 bugiallg (ngilill pulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 101.9 101.9 0.0 64.8 79.4 -18.4 ol pe (ngilill o) lo aylaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.4 97.1 9.6 90.0 82.2 9.5 wnllell plaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 163.9 166.9 -1.8 120.9 126.1 -4.1 Galiallg aclholl
CATERING SERVICE 168.3 171.3 -1.8 121.5 127.2 -4.5 Glagll gadi Gload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 119.6 121.9 -1.9 115.0 115.0 0.0 aibgjanll Gaddlg galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 159.1 157.3 1.1 128.9 128.9 0.0 &cgiiall ciloaallg gludl
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 150.2 142.4 5.5 113.0 112.7 0.3 ~ amadall glall
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 191.2 192.2 -0.5 140.0 140.2 -0.1 wplll anaall doiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 126.6 -9.7 114.3  126.6 -9.7 dcloixlll Giloaall
INSURANCE 169.3 169.3 0.0 169.3  169.3 0.0 Gsolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 173.3  173.3 0.0 135.1 135.1 0.0 cualll aylall ciloasll
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 144.8 146.1 -0.9 133.3 133.3 0.0 il ciloas
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‘ Table 5

Average of Quarterly Indicies And
Percentage Changes Divisions And

Groups

Divisions And Groups

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES
FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS AND

OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND

MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.

SOCIAL PROTECTION

INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.

OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

Qtr.3
2016

138.0
146.9
148.7
125.2
199.8
199.8
114.1
115.1
107.5
177.4

189.0
138.6
222.8
113.5
135.0

114.2
137.0
124.2
127.7
132.5
171.0
123.7
114.6
122.8
141.7
122.4
92.3
1454
163.9
95.8
99.2
77.9
99.7
119.5
75.1
147.8
122.1
121.1
102.7
153.3
122.6
132.2
129.9
90.7
93.9
125.5
124.3
137.9
125.8
119.3
144.0
134.0
169.3
102.0
120.8

ar—wbdll pl_ﬁjiJl
Index Numbers

il gl ilil] gyl

Qtr.2
2016

137.7
146.7
148.6
124.7
199.8
199.8
114.4
115.4
107.8
176.6

187.9
137.9
222.7
113.5
134.7

114.4
135.2
124.8
128.0
130.6
169.9
123.5
114.8
122.7
140.5
123.5
96.0
144.8
160.1
95.5
99.2
76.2
99.7
119.0
75.3
150.4
119.8
119.2
103.3
154.5
122.6
132.2
129.9
90.7
93.9
126.1
125.4
132.7
124.2
119.5
139.7
133.0
168.1
102.2
119.1

] 717 Elgupll G0 pil Gy
Percent Change to
Qtr.3 2016

il gl (il gyl S guyll
Qtr.3 Qtr.2 Qtr.3
2015 2016 2015
133.5 0.2 3.4
148.1 0.1 -0.8
150.0 0.1 -0.9
126.2 0.4 -0.8
165.8 0.0 20.5
165.8 0.0 20.5
110.1 -0.3 3.6
110.9 -0.3 3.8
104.6 -0.3 2.8
165.8 05 7.0
183.5 0.6 3.0
138.2 0.5 0.3
93.6 0.0 138.0
101.3 0.0 12.0
132.2 0.2 2.1
113.3 -0.2 0.8
1335 1.3 2.6
122.5 -0.5 1.4
126.1 -0.2 1.3
127.7 1.5 3.8
164.9 0.6 3.7
116.0 0.2 6.6
109.7 -0.2 4.5
117.3 0.1 4.7
124.7 0.9 13.6
112.8 -0.9 8.5
99.6 -3.9 -7.3
118.9 0.4 22.3
148.8 24 10.1
94.7 0.3 1.2
99.2 0.0 0.0
71.6 2.2 8.8
99.7 0.0 0.0
1194 0.4 0.1
78.1 -0.3 -3.8
147.8 -1.7 0.0
1222 1.9 -0.1
119.1 1.6 1.7
103.4 -0.6 -0.7
152.0 -0.8 0.9
116.3 0.0 54
121.7 0.0 8.6
120.5 0.0 7.8
97.7 0.0 -7.2
100.7 0.0 -6.8
127.3 -0.5 -1.4
1254 -0.9 -0.9
146.2 3.9 -5.7
1214 1.3 3.6
117.3 -0.2 1.7
135.3 3.1 6.4
126.8 0.8 5.7
152.0 0.7 11.4
104.0 -0.2 -1.9
116.9 1.4 3.3

5d9:;‘

aalail Gyl duulidll pld)lll hugio
Gilegonallg plwdill peill Cuwig dduoall

dilcganollg olwadll

olall (uuldll adgl
Ghgpitallg @acil

ayacill

Suill
aaalllg gwloll
wwall

aandll

agdgll glg.iig jlallg cbygallg aballg Gaudl

wpdl

Gauwdl il

Gawoll allnlg d@ibn

Shuall alniall ¢iloaallg alall
il agagll ¢lgilg jlallg cbygall
lpiiliog Jjioll wiljspaig uili

alawllg @il

dyjioll Gilaguuiall

adjiall ajgalll

&yljio culgal

adyanllg Jjioll djgaig cilgal

Jjiall aGilinl Giloang gl

aanll

auhll ¢ilanallg djgaillg ciliioll
wuopall Giloas

Gladiwall Gload

Jaill

byl Giljidio

anadll Jaill ailhoo Lo

Jaill ailoas

cilllnil]

dup Gload

wublag wailm djgal

wublallg wailgll ciloas

aalaillg ugyill

ponillg dpnylg dmaull ilaooll
aaldillg ayayill danall (] gludl
sl aguayill ¢ilasall

&ualdig dugaayi Ciload

auulbyillg caanllg iall
aalullg alhell vgye

Al

ilaillg (ailag Ul ud Lo puleill
huugiollg (ngilill auleill
wolall pé (gilill a0y Lo aulill
lall aulaill

@aliallg aclhaoll

Glingll psadi Gloas

adgpaall Gaddlg @liall ciloas
acgiinll ciloasllg glull
anAdll gliell

wpnlll anadll agiolll
dcloinlll caloaall

uolill

sl adlall cloaall

Wil ailoas
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‘ Table 6

Series of Cost Of Living Indicies Yearly
And Quarterly For Divisions

Goods
And
Service

121.4

122.4

122.4

124.2

125.8

Resturant

And
Hotel

92.8
93.8
94.3
93.9
94.2
96.5
100.0
103.2
110.0
113.8
117.0
121.5
126.8
129.6
128.1

128.5

127.3

126.9

125.9

126.1

125.5

98.6
99.2
99.5
100.8
102.1
103.1
100.0
110.3
111.8
113.2
108.7
110.2
112.6
115.9
117.9

116.3

116.3

122.6

122.6

122.6

122.6

il
adliillg

Culture

106.1
105.3
103.2
99.8
98.8
97.9
100.0
97.7
99.2
97.2
104.7
104.4
106.3
114.0
119.5

118.8

119.4

120.5

119.6

119.0

119.5

alail

Commu
-nication

132.7
128.3
122.9
120.2
104.2
100.6
100.0
98.1
98.2
97.7
92.0
92.2
93.8
93.7
94.5

94.4

94.7

94.8

98.4
99.6
99.4
99.2
100.1
97.0
100.0
97.0
98.2
99.7
103.2
108.3
111.0
110.4
111.8

110.9

112.8

113.1

124.2

123.5

122.4

anll

Health

98.4
98.5
98.7
98.9
98.7
100.0
100.0
103.2
103.2
103.3
103.4
105.6
109.0
112.6
115.6

115.3

116.0

116.8

120.9

123.5

123.7

b
wljial

House
Furnish
-ing

102.2
101.0
100.0
97.6

98.7

98.4

100.0
103.2
105.6
107.0
115.5
117.5
122.6
128.2
131.7

131.2

132.2

132.7

133.3

134.7

135.0

32

Gaull
agylgig

Housing

89.8
89.8
89.8
90.0
89.7
90.7
100.0
108.5
120.1
129.2
143.9
148.7
153.8
159.1
164.6

164.3

165.8

166.5

175.2

176.6

177.4

uvwllall
@anillg

Clothing
And
Footwear

109.0
108.2
107.7
105.6
103.8
103.6
100.0
101.0
101.6
101.1
99.7

103.3
104.8
105.5
109.5

108.6

110.1

111.9

112.4

114.4

114.1

Tobacco

90.9
97.0
98.0
98.4
97.5
97.7
100.0
105.1
107.3
119.2
126.7
141.3
153.1
162.3
165.5

165.8

165.8

165.8

177.4

199.8

199.8

100.0
113.7
116.4
120.8
127.1
132.7
140.5
145.1

147.5

146.1

148.1

149.5

147.8

146.7

146.9

6d93;‘

. .-." ” “.IEHI &..l_.l.l.llkﬁ_" plﬁji" ..I I
digiullg duayll

General
Index

92.0
92.1
92.6
92.9
93.4
95.2
100.0
106.1
110.5
114.7
119.0
122.4
126.7
130.1
132.9

132.3

133.5

134.4

137.1

137.7

138.0

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

il gyl
r-1o
Cultill gyl
r-1o
il gyl
rlo
Jgill gl
1
il gyl
1
utill gyl
17



| Table 7 - (1)

Sales Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of
Living Indicies

diwll

Year

General Index

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

TOBACCO

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

s aulo dpl glo g gdg gubwéipoiu pgibi

134.5
151.7
160.5
163.6
165.8

100.2
105.4
105.2
107.2
112.6

146.8
150.5
156.3
160.2
166.6

(1)-7 dgan ‘

. s " .. IE ..I a.l.j.ul.l._a_” Pl_aji” ..I I
dugiwllg dypguidl

podgi pouuy  (ngiwll hugiall

Ann
Dec
Ave
plall (bl agyl
1204 119.0
124.7 122.4
128.4 126.7
131.5 130.1
134.5 1329
137.6
Gligpiallg awaclill
130.3 127.1
136.6 132.7
143.8 140.5
147.5 145.1
149.6 147.5
147.0

126.7
141.3
153.1
162.3
165.5
193.1

aanlilg gulloll

99.7
103.3
104.8
105.5
109.5
113.7

wll agigll glgiig jlallg cbygallg alallg Gaull

143.9
148.7
153.8
159.1
164.6
176.5



| Table 7 - (2)

Sales Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of
Living Indicies

aiudl

Year

ply

Jan

plpa  gylo  duyl

Feb

Mar

Apr

- L II - IE ..I &__gulkﬁ_" pLﬁJiJI ..I I
dagiullg dypgadll

gl aigs  gda yubuiipaiu pgibi

May

Jun

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE

2011 114.4 1144 114.6
2012 118.1 118.1 118.0
2013 118.9 119.8 120.5
2014 126.9 127.2 126.8
2015 130.7 130.8 130.6
2016 133.0 132.7 134.2
HEALTH
2011 101.1 101.1 101.1
2012 106.6 106.3 106.3
2013 107.3 107.9 108.0
2014 111.1 111.2 111.2
2015 114.5 114.5 114.6
2016 120.8 120.8 121.0
TRANSPORT
2011 101.5 102.8 102.8
2012 103.4 103.4 104.9
2013 1119 112.4 112.8
2014 109.8 109.4 1094
2015 110.4 110.2 1104
2016 124.3 124.2 124.1
COMMUNICATION
2011 92.0 92.0 91.9
2012 92.1 923 92.0
2013 93.3 934 934
2014 93.8 94.0 93.1
2015 93.5 94.0 943
2016 95.2 94.9 949
RECREATION AND CULTURE
2011 104.5 104.4 104.4
2012 103.8 103.3 103.7
2013 105.3 105.0 105.0
2014 108.9 109.1 109.3
2015 119.4 119.0 1194
2016 119.7 119.7 1194

114.6
117.3
1215
126.9
130.9
134.4

104.1
104.4
108.7
112.0
115.5
123.4

103.2
106.3
112.2
109.7
110.1
123.9

91.9
91.8
93.6
93.7
94.2
95.3

104.5
103.6
105.1
110.3
118.9
119.0

114.8
117.6
121.5
127.2
131.0
134.5

104.1
104.3
109.2
112.1
115.3
123.6

103.2
108.8
111.5
110.5
111.1
123.7

91.9
91.9
94.1
93.3
94.5
95.3

104.8
103.2
104.6
111.1
118.8
119.0

115.2
118.2
121.5
127.5
131.6
135.1

104.1
104.5
109.1
112.0
115.1
123.6

103.5
109.3
111.2
111.0
111.6
123.0

91.9
91.9
93.6
93.6
94.6
96.0

105.5
103.6
105.0
111.1
118.8
119.0

Jul

115.5
116.1
1225
127.7
132.4
135.1

104.1
105.4
109.3
113.1
115.8
123.8

103.5
109.5
110.3
111.0
112.2
122.8

91.9
92.1
93.5
94.2
94.7
95.7

105.8
105.1
106.3
117.4
119.4
119.5

Aug

115.7
116.2
123.0
128.4
132.1
134.8

104.1
105.4
109.5
113.1
116.0
123.7

103.6
110.1
110.6
110.9
112.8
1224

91.9
92.1
93.6
93.8
94.7
95.8

104.9
105.4
106.4
118.0
119.5
119.8

34

Sep  Oct

116.3 116.6
116.6 117.6
124.4 125.5
129.1 129.6
132.0 132.4
135.0 135.0

104.1 104.0
105.4 106.1
109.6 109.9
113.2 113.8
116.1 116.4
123.6 1234

103.5 103.3
110.8 110.9
110.3 109.5
110.5 110.9
113.3 1134
1221 121.7

92.2 924
92.1 923
93.8 94.0
93.6 93.7
94.8 95.0
96.0 96.6

104.7 104.6
105.5 105.3
106.4 108.9
117.7 117.8
119.4 120.2
119.3 119.1

(2) -7 dgan ‘

Hodgi  pouud

Nov

Dec

ngiwldl hugiall
Ann

Ave

Lpiilng Jjiall Ciljugaig Cuili

116.8
117.7
126.0
130.4
133.0

104.0
106.0
110.0
113.9
116.8

103.4
111.0
109.5
110.7
113.2

92.4
92.3
94.8
93.8
94.4

104.2
105.5
109.0
118.4
120.7

117.0
118.8
126.4
130.5
132.8

104.4
106.9
110.0
114.0
117.1

103.5
111.3
109.6
111.2
112.7

92.1
93.1
94.0
93.5
95.0

103.9
105.3
108.8
118.6
120.6

115.5
117.5
122.6
128.2
131.7
134.4

aanl|

103.4
105.6
109.0
112.6
115.6
122.8

103.2
108.3
111.0
110.4
111.8
123.2

Gllnil

92.0
92.2
93.8
93.7
94.5
95.6

aaldillg gyl

104.7
104.4
106.3
114.0
119.5
119.4



| Table 7 - (3)

Sales Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of

Living Indicies

diwl|

Year

plis

Jan

EDUCATION

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

plua  guylo  Jupl

Feb

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

Mar

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

116.3
116.8
125.1
128.5
129.4
126.1

116.3
117.0
125.4
128.9
129.4
125.9

116.3
117.0
125.3
129.7
130.0
125.6

Apr

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

116.5
119.3
125.9
129.3
128.7
125.5

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

109.3
117.0
118.8
117.6
120.9
121.9

109.3
117.4
118.3
117.8
120.4
122.3

109.8
117.8
118.3
119.3
120.0
123.0

110.0
117.8
117.8
120.0
120.4
124.0

. s " .. IE ..I a.l.,u]l.l._a_” Pl_aji” ..I I
dugiwllg dypguidl

glo aig  glg yubwéipoivg pgii

May  Jun

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

116.5
120.3
126.0
129.9
128.4
125.6

112.0
115.8
115.9
119.7
120.6
124.5

108.4
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

116.5
121.6
127.0
130.5
128.4
127.2

112.0
117.2
118.1
120.4
121.1
124.1

Jul

108.3
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

117.2
123.8
127.4
129.2
127.7
125.6

116.4
117.4
117.2
121.0
120.9
126.1

35

Aug

108.3
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

117.3
123.8
127.8
130.7
127.2
125.9

116.0
117.5
117.2
122.2
121.3
126.3

Sep  Oct

108.3
109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

116.7
123.5
126.9
130.1
126.9
125.0

118.2
118.9
117.6
121.2
122.1
125.0

109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6
124.9

118.5
124.6
128.6
129.6
127.2
125.5

118.2
118.9
117.6
121.0
121.8
125.0

(3)-7 dgan

podgi pound  yngiull bugiall

Nov

109.7
111.6
115.7
116.3
122.6

118.3
125.8
127.9
129.2
127.1

117.3
119.0
117.5
120.7
122.9

Dec

pulill
109.7 108.7
111.6 110.2
115.7 1126
116.3 1159
122.6 1179
122.8

@Galiallg aclhall
117.8 117.0
1249 1215
128.2 126.8
129.7 129.6
126.5 128.1
125.8

dcgiioll ¢iloadllg glull
1179 1139
119.1 117.8
117.3 117.6
120.7 120.1
122.6 121.3
124.2
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T. +966 11 401 4138 waila
F. +966 11 405 9493 yubla

dyagowll dupell dsloall
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

PO.Box 3735 ..o
Riyadh 11481 Uyl



